Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:				
CONVEYING PARTY		ASSIGNMENT			
	′ DATA				
		Execution Date			
Mr. Hong Beom PYE	ON	12/06/2006			
Mr. HakJune OH			12/06/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	MOSAID Technolo	gies Incorporated			
Street Address:	11 Hines Road				
City:	Kanata, Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1				
Application Number: 11567		551			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(613)787-355	8			
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 613-237-5160					
Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP					
Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street					
Address Line 2:	Suite 1100				
Address Line 4:	Ottawa, Onta	io, CANADA K1P 1J9			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PAT 3791-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark Bordeleau			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=PAT_3791-2_					
source=PAT_3791-2_	_Assignment#page2.t	if			
500189894			PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 043		

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Hong Beom PYEON 16 Rivergreen Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2E1 CANADA 2) HakJune OH 21 Cambior Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J3 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED 11 Hines Road Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING SERIAL INPUT DATA

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

-

-

SIGNED at	Kanata		Canada
this bHh	$\begin{array}{c} \text{City or To} \\ \text{day of} \qquad \mathcal{PC}_{\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}}, \end{array}$		Country
this <u>6.44</u>		2006 . Angla	hom
		Hong Beom PYEON	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
1 1 .	STATEMENT DI	minicas	
1. Debra		whose full post office	address is
	ame of witness)		
1773 Jia	mondview_Rd,_	Carp Ontanio.	KOAILO
		-	
assignment and :	resent and did see Hong such assignor is personall		
described in suct	1 document.	V la I	
		Netra ka	Ditter
		Signature of W	itness

SIGNED at	City or Town	<i>Canada</i> Country			
this <u>6µ</u>	day of <u>Dec.</u> , 2006.				
	HakJune O	н			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
1. Jebra	Trojanwhose full p me of witness)	ost office address is			
1 1 1	nduew Rd, Carp, Ontar	in KOAILO			
	Nobe				

Assignment from Hong Beom PYEON et al. to MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED PAT 3791-2 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 018594 FRAME: 0435